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TERRITORY OF A%ABKA ‘N{) VVQ :

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

ABSAY OFrics

Box 887
NOME, ALABKA

December 30, 1952

M», Phil R, Holdsworth
Commissioner of Mines
Department of Mines
Box 2811

Juneau, Alaska

Dear Mr, Holdsworth:

Inolosed herein is a short but complets Report
on the "Shallitson Mines, Inc.", as requested by you.
Attached t6 the Report 1s a pencil sketeh of the claims on
ths property.

A copy of thls Report was sent to Mr. Lorain,
Reglonal Director of the U, S. Bureau of Mines, as dlrected
by you. Accompanying his Report was a tracing of tha above
mentioned sketeh, I requested him to have prints made and
sent to you, retumming the tracing to me afterwards.

Wishing you a preofitable ard happy New Year, from
hers in Nome,

Very mincersly yours,

A e

DANIEL A, 30
Assoclate Nining (Fugineer

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
RECEIVED
A JAN 2 1953

[

JAN E  ionn

JUNEAU, ALASKA



TERRITORY OF ALASKA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

ABBAY QrPICE

eox 857
NOME, ALASKA

Decembor 30, 1982

Report on

The Shallitson kines, Inc, at one time owned four groups
of mining olaimc, A shom study of each of these groups is given
in the following report, Acoampanying thie report &s a eketeh of
the Vining Claims of the Shallitson Mines, Inc, On this eketeh
are looated tho various alaims of that company.

The First group aonsistod of the following claima:
1 Above Shalliteon 1

1 Below Shnllitson 1
Shellitson 1 assooeiation

The Shallitson 2 isscciation o
1 Adove Shalliteom 2 a7

2 Above thallitson £ P
Shallitson 4 -

These olaims were ocovered by Mimerul Survey No, 1888 and were
patented under Patent No, 1118097, fssued Ostodbor 27, 1942, This
groun ic still owmed by tho Corporntion.

The Second grouy oconalsted of the followlng placer
cladmy:

Pertha 5
Iaoky Stoms v
My

Rebaoea

These claims were ocoversd by Mimoral Qurvey No, 1862, Potent wan
apnlied for, but was oancallsd Oatober 18, 1832, The last work
done on these cloims wig ia July of 1941; howvever, Intentions To
Hold were filed for saoch succeeding year up to July lat of 1947,
(Proof of labor, Vol. 226 FPage 62). These were fllod by the fimm
of Gray & Gray, Attornoys at law, 714 i"iomeer Builldlng, St, ¥aul 1,
linnegota, Sinse July let, 1947 no work has besn done on the



- a -
Repory om ®Shallit¢son Mines, Ino,." Dacember 350, 1952

Poups Az far as ean de debarmined, mo ome has reloocated the
group} 80 sherefor, the property $s open for yslogcation,

The Thimrd group eonsisted of the following placer

olaims; .,
5>
Argits ¢+
Sentenial (alao ealled Cemdannisl)
Hat $)ors
Dream

These olainms ware Rever Surveyed. They were last worked in July
of 1341, however, the fimm of Gray & Orey also filed Intemtiona
To Hold on these wp t0 July lst, 1947, No work has been done on
she ground since then nnd no other party has located them se they
are alao opsm for relocation.

The ¥Fourth and fina) group comsisted of the following
lode olaims;
L
Audrey o 57
ghallitson

Thess olaims were located in July of 1932, Simce that date,
acoordinmg ¢to all records me assesapant work has deen done on the
olaiss, Thelr losation with regard to the plecer olzimes s very
iniofinise, It aprears they sover in generel the mams ground
oovered by the placer alaims, These lods claims have never boen
Yelocated and are thereforeopan for relooation,

I4 appears that sinoce the properties mentionsd above
were 4dropped by $he Oorporation mo individual or company haa
reloegted the ground, nor has any interest deen shown in them
by azy party. All the ground except the Patdntsd group s
therefore open for losation,

Regarding the company, it was incorporsted om April
208h, 1939 shrough My, Loroy LU, Sullivan by ¥y, Charles Z,
Shallit of Nome, Alaska; Mr, Simon L, lasker of St. Paul,
Nirmesoda; and My, Keith Werner of Eau Glaive, Wisoonsin, for
860,000 shares at ons dollar per share., 7The Clerk of the
District Court file Mumber &s No, P84, Binee incsption, however,
the Copporation has naver filed the Ammal Corporation Report
with the Olerk's Offioe,
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Rapors on “Zhalliteon Mines, Ias,” Decastber 30, 1968

In swmmayy 21l wipatekxted propersy of the Shallitson
Mines, Ino, 19 open for location. %o work has Neen dome on the
PYODOYEY By alRy party efince 1941, and She ground has open sines

July lst, 194Y. The OGorporation s dllinmguent in its Annual
Report 90 tke District Court of the Second Division,

Cilt?

DANIEL A¢ 7
Asnoeinte Nining Pnginger
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF MINES

REGION |
OFFIGE OF P. 0. BOX 2990 XX 560
REGIONAL DIRECTOR ' JUNEAL, ALASKA

January 15, 1953

Nr. Daniel A. Jores
Aseociate Uining Engineer
Depasrtment of Mines

P. O, Box 657

Fore, Alasia

Dear Mr, Jonest

This will acknowledge your letter of December 30 and the report
on "Shallitson Mimma, Inc.", I certainly appreclate your help in thia
matta¥ and Y an sure that Mr. Yaletad, of the Treaswry Department, will
be very happy to get such a cnplete report on the clsimas,

T am weturning herewith your tracing and a print that wes made
from 1¢. I am also sending & print to Mr, Holdsworth and retaining a
print for ocur filas,

With best wishes for the new year,

8. H. Lorain
Enclosure / Regional Director, Region I

cot Phil, R. Holdsworth

I A EOED
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Mory Gulch

Mining Cloims
orf
Shoaollitsorn Mines, Inc.

From Map of Nome Mining Diséret
Public Survay Office -JuneayAls,
Correctead to June & /646

Scale i/ inch = LLO0 feet

Seclion of

NOME SPECIAL MAPR
U.5.G.S.~ April /Q06=~Reprinted /95]

Scale: [/ /nch = 5280 feet




— UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE IN1.rIOR
SUREAUD OF MINES

REFERENCE SLIP

paTe L/AL/53

REFERRED TO:
Phil R, Heldsworth

Lo AR L e O AL
2 U
T U U
L U
FOR:
............ Action cencnenemnne Recommendation
____________ Approval ceeememee-.. Record
............ Comment 3} STV
............ Conference ceeeeeeme-. Relerting
............ Consideration L7 S
............ Filing weeeeeur-nns Reply for signa-
............ Instructions ture of ... ...c.....
............ Investigation cezeeeu-nno- RRewTiting
ceeamennn... Initlals ceeeeree-ws Signatuze
............ Mailing wrernermeme. Suggestions

cecazen.-.-. Previouas correspondence ............ Your information

REM AR K S e ees e aat v e e e s r e mrm oo mmmananm
Please note our new box number

6RZ  16~B1102~) Initials of sender.



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF MINES
REGION I

P, O. BOX 7990n 5&

OFFICE OF
REGIONAL DIRECTOR JUNEAU, ALASKA

Janwary i, 1953

Ur. C. A, Falstad

Acting Group Chief

Us S. ¥reasury Oepartmant

W1071 Pirst Ratiomal Sank Building
5t. Pwul 1, ¥innesgota

ras Your file DIR:8tprtAUDLCAF
Ba831d
Dear Yr, Falstad:

Pursoant to your lactar of Jovember T mnd'to xy coply of Decamber b
I sa apclosing harewita a copy of a repert on %ihallitason ¥inss, Ina.™ which
wag prapared by lr. Daniel A, Josas through dne courtssy of the Alascks
Territorial Bepartzment of linas,

I hope that this report will give you e inforsetion thas you

meed,
Yours sincerely,
. 8. H. Lorain
Encl.osure - , Regiomn]l Directar, Region I

oct Faul Zinner
Director's Reading File
Phil R. Holdaworth

IRA 1R nEn r\\\
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Mory Gulch

Mining Cloims
or
Shollrtsorn Minss, Irc.

From Mg/:» of Nome Mining Distrect
Public Survay Office - Junecauy Als.
Corrected to Jurhe /846

Scale:/ inch = 200 Ffeet

Sectiorn of

NOME SPRECIAL MAR
U.S.G.S.~April /906-Reprinted /95)

Scale !/ inch = 5280 feet




